Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

.0
-
0
.5
Table 1A – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Part Number
Inductance L
(µH) at 10 kHz,
1 mA
DC Resistance
(Ω) Maximum
Rated Current
(A)
Current (Reference Value) (A)
ΔT = 20˚C ΔT = 40˚C L –10% (85ºC)
SBCP–47HY2R2B 2.2±20% 29 m 2.60 2.59 3.66 3.20
SBCP–47HY3R3B 3.3±20% 37 m 2.30 2.28 3.21 2.70
SBCP–47HY6R8B 6.8±20% 52 m 1.90 1.92 2.71 1.93
SBCP–47HY100B 10±20% 67 m 1.60 1.69 2.38 1.60
SBCP–47HY331B 330±10% 1.80 0.27 0.29 0.39 0.27
SBCP–47HY102B 1,000±10% 6.00 0.15 0.15 0.21 0.16
5© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com L9008_SBCP • 3/28/2017
Leaded Inductors – Conformally Coated SBCP Coils
Table 1B – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Part Number Inductance L (µH)
at 10 kHz, 1 mA
DC Resistance (Ω)
Maximum
Rated Current (A)
ΔT = 20˚C
Current (Reference Value) (A)
ΔT = 40˚C L Change Rate
-10%
SBCP–87HY4R7H 4.7±20% 0.03 3.20 4.40 4.30
SBCP–87HY6R8H 6.8±20% 0.04 2.80 3.90 3.40
SBCP–87HY101H 100±10% 0.30 0.90 1.20 0.87
SBCP–87HY681H 680±10% 1.66 0.33 0.46 0.32
SBCP–80HY100H 10±20% 0.05 2.90 4.00 5.30
SBCP–80HY470H 47±10% 0.13 1.90 2.60 2.20
SBCP–80HY680H 68±10% 0.16 1.70 2.30 1.80
SBCP–80HY820H 82±10% 0.24 1.30 1.80 1.70
SBCP–80HY101H 100±10% 0.35 1.10 1.50 1.60
SBCP–80HY331H 330±10% 0.75 0.70 0.98 0.85
SBCP–80HY102H 1,000±10% 1.89 0.40 0.56 0.48
SBCP–11HY470H 47±20% 0.10 2.00 2.90 4.40
SBCP–11HY101H 100±10% 0.19 1.30 1.90 3.00
SBCP–11HY681H 680±10% 1.00 0.55 0.77 1.10
SBCP–14HY221B 220±10% 0.31 1.05 1.51 2.20
SBCP–14HY331B 330±10% 0.38 0.95 1.35 1.84
SBCP–14HY102B 1,000±10% 1.16 0.59 0.82 1.01
SBCP–14HY222B 2,200±10% 2.36 0.38 0.54 0.69
SBCP–14HY332B 3,300±10% 2.42 0.33 0.46 0.57
Part Number
Inductance L (µH)
at 10 kHz, 1 mA
DC Resistance (Ω)